SB0450/847773/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 450

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Laboratories" insert "<u>in Frederick County</u>"; in line 4, after "laboratories" insert "<u>in Frederick County</u>"; in line 7, strike ", in total and by local jurisdiction,"; strike beginning with "each" in line 8 down through "State" in line 9 and substitute "<u>Frederick County</u>"; in line 18, after "laboratories" insert "<u>in Frederick County</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "LABORATORIES" insert "IN FREDERICK COUNTY"; in line 12, strike "THE STATE" and substitute "FREDERICK COUNTY".

On page 3, strike beginning with "EACH" in line 5 down through "STATE" in line 6 and substitute "FREDERICK COUNTY"; and strike beginning with ", IN" in line 6 down through "JURISDICTION," in line 7.